FRUITLAND PARK CITY COMMISSION REGULAR
MEETING MINUTES
July 14, 2022
A regular meeting of the Fruitland Park City Commission was held at 506 W. Berckman Street,
Fruitland Park, Florida 34731 on Thursday, July 14, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.
Members Present: Mayor Chris Cheshire, Vice Mayor John L. Gunter Jr., Commissioners Chris
Bell (joined in by Zoom video teleconference call), Patrick DeGrave and John Mobilian.
Also present: City Manager Gary La Venia ((joined in by Zoom video teleconference call)); City

addressed in Ms. Geraci-Carver's reoprt.
ACTION: 6:35:02 p.m. No action was taken.
iv. Code of Ordinances Codification
The code of ordinances codification was addressed in Ms. Geraci-Carver's
report.
ACTION: 6:35:02 p.m. No action was taken.
v. FMAA Conference
Ms. Geraci-Carver announced that she will not be at the next meeting as she
will be attending the Florida Municipal Attorneys conference and that
former County Attorney Sandy Minkoff will be representing her on her
behalf.
ACTION: 6:21:21 p.m. No action was taken.
6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
FY 2022-23 Proposed Budget
Ms. Racine announced that the FY 2022-23 proposed budget books are now available in
the city commission's boxes for collection.
ACTION: 6:39:07 p.m. No action was taken.
Page 6 of 7
July 14, 2022 regular
7. PUBLIC COMMENTS
There was no one from the public to address the city commission at this time.
ACTION: 6:35:51 p.m. No action was taken.
8. COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS
(a) Commissioner Mobilian - LS-MPO
Commissioner Mobilian announced that he will not be at the July 28, 2022 regular
meeting as he will be out of town.
ACTION: 6:36: 11 p.m. No action was taken.
(b) Commissioner DeGrave
Commissioner DeGrave stated that he had nothing to report at this time.
ACTION: 6:36:26 p.m. No action was taken.
(c) Commissioner Bell- Infill Impact Fees
Commissioner Bell thanked everyone for their thoughts, prayers, and concerns
regarding his recent hospitalization.
ACTION: 6:36:30 p.m. No action was taken; however, the city commission
wished him well.
(d) Vice Mayor Gunter, Jr.
Vice Mayor Gunter stated that he had nothing to repmi at this time.
ACTION: 6:36:59 p.m. No action was taken.
10. MAYOR'S COMENTS
Dates to Remember
Mayor Cheshire referred to the following events:
- July 15, 2022, Comedy Night, 205 W Berckman Street, Fruitland Park, Florida 34 731
at 8:00 p.m.;
- July 16, 2022, Wal-Mart Grand Reopening, 2501 Citrus Boulevard, Leesburg, Florida
34748 at 8:00 a.m.;
- Zumbathon for Bless FP Elementary 205 W Berckman Street, Fruitland Park, Florida
34731 at 9:00 a.m.;
- July 23, 2022, Mommy and Daughter Tea Party, 205 W Berckman Street, Fruitland
Park, Florida 34731 at 11 :00 a.m.;